LONG-TERM DEBT OUTSTANDING 2009

SHORT TERM DEBT 2008

SHORT TERM DEBT 2009

PREFERRED STOCK 2008

PREFERRED STOCK 2009

COMMON STOCK ISSUES

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2008

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2009

FINANCING PLANS - STOCK AND BOND ISSUES

FINANCIAL INDICATORS - CALCULATION OF INTEREST AND
PREFERRED DIVIDEND COVERAGE RATIOS

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

98

99

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS DIVISION

MINIMUM FILING REQUIREMENTS
INDEX: G SCHEDULES

DOCKET NO.: 080366-GU

PROJECTED TEST YEAR

SCHEDULE NO. PAGE

G-4 CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR
REVENUE EXPANSION FACTOR

G-5

G-6

CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR
REVENUE DEFICIENCY

ASSUMPTIONS

100

101

102

0 1  (2) (3) (4) (5)
HISTORIC

BASE YEAR iz31m7 BASE 12/31107
12/31/07 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

U N  ACCT DESCRIPTION (PER BOOKS) (See B-2) AVERAGE YEAR

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
PROJECTED
TEST YEAR

HISTORIC HISTORIC PROJECTED
BASE YR + I  12/31/08 BASE YR + 1 TEST YEAR 12/31/09

12/31/08 ADJUSTMENTS 12/31/08 ADJUSTED 12/31/09 ADJUSTMENTS 12/31/09 ADJUSTED
UNADJUSTED AVERAGE YEAR UNADJUSTED AVERAGE YEAR

. - .  . .  . .  . - ,  . .

3,081,654 3,081,654 I 3,494,938 3,494,938
112,683,131 (4,306,456) ~ 108,376,675 I 119,796,851 (1,873,653) 117,923,198

106,914,293 (3,753,653) 103,160,640
826,026 826,026
44,579 44,579

1.81 6.579 (552.803) 1.263.776

112,805,057
324,942 324,942
34,485 34,485

1.816.579 (552.803) 1.263.776

114,125,907 (1,320,850)

17 PLANT - NET
18

8

9

10 DEDUCTIONS
11 1080 Accumulated Reserve - Ut i l i  (31,977,603) 466,889 (31,510,714)

(390,238) (92,214) (482,452) 12 150.1 Accumulated Amortization -Acquisition

(1,004,274) (1,004,274) 13 190 Accumulated Reserve -Allocated

14 2520 Customer Advances for Construction (1,615,122) (1,615,122)
15 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS (34,987,237) 374,675 (34,612,562)

Adjustment

chmlofl

16

70,099,985 (3,931,781) 66,168,204 I 75,262,484 (3,931,781) 71,330,703 I 80,144,728 (1,530,552) 78.614.176

I I

(34,149,602) 466,889 (33,682,713) (36,271,398) 435.315 (35,836,083)

(421,275) (92,214) (51 3,489) (452,331 ) (92,214) (544,545)

(1,149,531) (1,149,531 ) (1,269.01 8) (1,269,018)

(1,700,239) (1,700,239) (1,659,376) (1,659,376)
(37,420,647) 374.675 (37,045,972) (39,652,123) 343,101 (39,309,022)

19

20 ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL
21

22

23

BALANCE SHEET METHOD (3,069,725) (3,579,507) (6,649,232)

24 TOTAL RATE BASE 67,030,260 (7,511,288) 59,518,972
25

28

27 NET OPERATING INCOME 3,902,175 48,642 3,950,817
28

29

30 RATE OF RETURN 5.82% 6.64%

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-1.8-2, B-3, G-I (44) RECAP SCHEDULES: G-2 (C-I), E 3  (D-1)

A

(2,046,013) (4,281,375) (6,327,388) (196,500) (4,670,456) (4,866,956)

73.216.471 (8,213.1 56) 65,003,315 79,948,228 (6,201,008) 73,747,220

2,484,320 255,671 2,739,991 849.244 (51 3,323) 335,922

3.39% 4.22% 1.06% 0.46%

SCHEDULE GI(2) (8-13)
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A ISMONTH TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:

CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE -WORKING CAPITAL PAGE 2 OF 28

COMPANY FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED NATURAL GAS DIVISION

AVERAGE WORKING CAPITAL FOR THE HISTORIC

THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR.
BASE YEAR, THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR + I, AND

DOCKET N O  08036SGU
( 4 )  (21 (31 (4) (5) (61

BASE YEAR

BASE YEAR 12131107 12131107

12/31/07 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
UN ACCT DESCRlPTlON (PER BOOKS) (See 6-13) AVERAGE YEAR

HISTORIC HISTORIC BASE

BASE YEAR + 1 12131108 YR+I 1~31108

12131108 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
(PER BOOKS) AVERAGE YEAR

8,436 8,436
5,100 5,100

13,536 13,536

447,673 447,673
27,003 27,003

265 265
5,606,189 5,606,189

57,142 57,142
(21 9,769) (21 9,769:
522,697 (47,043) 475,654

322,616
64,207
31,580

322,616
64,207
31,580

975,601 975,601
7,835,204 (47,043) 7,788,161

(508,648)
7,388,559

(508,648:
7,388,559

138,930 (69,465) 69,465
77,499 77,499

4,183,233 (4,183,233)

25.415 25.415
1,501,326 1,501,326

12,806,314 (4,252,698) 8,553,616
20,655,054 (4,299,741) 16,355,313

HISTORIC YEAR DATA 12/31/07
PROJECTED YEAR: 12/31/08
PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/09

WITNESS: Mesite
(101 (111 (121

PROJECTED PROJECTED PROJECTED

TEST YEAR TEST YEAR TEST YEAR

12/31109 12/31/09 12/31/09
AVERAGE YR. ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

8,436 8,436
5,100 5,100

13,536 13,536

135,970 135,970
27,150 27,150

265 265
7.51 3,154 7,513,154

58,708 58,708
(226,154) (226,154)
537,019 (48,332) 488,687

351,292
65,967
32,446

351,292
65,967
32,446

1,002,332 1,002,332
9,498,149 (48,332) 9,449,817

(606,701)
6,921,434

(606,701)
6,921,434

648,539 (324,270) 324,269
79,622 79.622

4,297,854 (4,297,854)

26.1 I I 26,111
1,542,462

12,909,321 (4,622,124) 8,287,197
17,750,550 22,421,006 (4,670,456)

1,542,462

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-13, G-I (4-8), G-6 p.1 RECAP SCHEDULES: Gl(1)

hl

PAGE 3 OF 28 SCHEDULE G-l(3) (8-13)
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE -WORKING CAPITAL
TYPE OF DATA SHOWN:
HISTORIC YEAR DATA: 12/31/07

EXPLANATION: PROVIDE A SCHEDULE CALCULATING A 13-MONTH
AVERAGE WORKING CAPITAL FOR THE HISTORIC

(3) (1) (5) 16) (81 (9) (1) (2)
BASE YEAR HlSTORlC HISTORIC

BASE YEAR w31mi w31mi ADJUSTED BASE YEAR + 4 12131108 BASE YR + 1
1~31107 AVERAGE 12131108 12131108 ADJUSTED

ADJUSTMENTS AVERAGE YEAR UN ACCT DESCRIPTKIN (PER BOOKS) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR (PER BOOKS)

(10) (11) 112)

PROJECTED PRWECTED
TEST YEAR 12131mB TEST YEAR

12131109 UNADJUSTED 12131109 ADJUSTED
AVERAGE YR ADJUSTMENTS AVERAGE YEAR

1 OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
2 2280 12 GASSTORMRESERVE (188,130) (1 88.130)
3 2280 31 PENSION RESERVE (1,767,973) (1,767,973)
4 2280 32 MEDICAL - POST RETIREMENT (967,092) (967,092)

(167) 5 2280 34 401(K) ACCRUAL - COMPANY SHARE (167)
6 2280 201 ACCRUED LIABILITY lNSU-$ANCE (72.494) (72,494)
7 2290 1 ACCUM PROV - RATE REFUNDS (505,467) 505,467
8 TOTAL (3,501,323) 505,467 (2,995,856)
9 CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
10 2320 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - FUEL (2,798,150) (2,798,150)
14 2320 ACCTS PAY -TRADE, NET OF FUEL (1,290,366) (1,290,366)
12 2320 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -OTHER (424,544) (424.544)
13 2360 1 ACCDPROPERWTAXES (402,401) (402,401 )

~-

14 2360 2,3 FLA GROSS REC 8 FPSC ASSESS TAX

(649,895) (649,895) (700,361) (700,361)
(1,901,081) (1,901,081) (2,034.1 57) (2,034,157)

(856,688) (856,688) (916,656) (916,656)

(78,405) (78,405) (76,314) (76.31 4)
(18,366) 18,366

(3,502,344) 18,366 (3,483,978) (3,729,579) (3,729,579

(1,358,369) (1,358,369) (1,395,588) (1,395,588)
(4,728,428) (4,728,428) (5,187,349) (5,187,349)

(454,258) (454,258) (466,704) (466,704)
(427,348) (427,348) (439,057) (439,057)

15 2360 5.6 ACCD PAYROLL TAXES - F 8 S UNEMP.

25 2420 MISC CURRENT ACCRUED LIABILITIES (14,768) (1 4,768)
26 2420 1 ACCRUEDVACATION (627,673) (627,673)
n TOTAL (8,008,200) (8,008,200)
26 DEFERRED CREDITS

29 2530 31 ENVIRONMENTAL COSTS -NET OF (328,987) (328,987)

(7,971,868) (7,971,868) 3o 2530 32 ENVIRONMENTAL LIABILITY - PENDING
CUSTOMER PROCEEDS

RATE RECOVERY

16 2360 8,9 ACCDINCOMETAXES
11 2370 1,2 ACCD INTEREST - NOTES
48 2370 3 ACC'D INTEREST- CUSTOM DEPOSITS

(15,546) (15,546) (1 5,173) (1 5.1 73)
(674,929) (674,929) (684.525) (684,525)

(1 0,235,904) (1 0,235,904) (10,801,297) (10,801,297)

(691,929) (691,929) (1 ,165,196) (1,165,196)

(7,388,559) (7,388,559) (6,921,434) (6,921,434)

19 2380 DIVIDENDS PAY - PREFERRED STOCK
__

2410 2.3 TAXES PAYABLE -EMPLOYEE W/H
21 2410 6 TAXES PAYABLE -SALES

a 2410 TAXES PAYABLE - FRANCH 8 MUNIPLE

u 2420 7 VENDINGFUND ~~

24 2420 ACCRUED OUTSIDE LEGAL AND AUDIT

(249,340)

(3,239)

(1,119,508)
(361,289)
(181,578)

(1.1 18)

7
(41,637)

(374,886)

(14,967)

(102,743)

(249,340)

(3,239)

(1,119,508)
(361,289)
(181,578)

(1,118)

7
(41,637)

(374,886)

(14,967)

(102,743)

(262,460)

(3,475)

(1,178,505)
(387,786)